All modifications to Contract Documents issued after execution of this Agreement and 

accepted by the City and Contractor in writing; and 
G. All required Insurance Certificates. 

The Contractor shall also obtain a performance bond in the amount of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) payable to the City within ten (10) calendar days of the Effective 
Date of this Agreement with a company licensed to do business in the State of Texas and in a form 
approved by the City. 

In case of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Contract